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FARIBAULT COUNTY -- Township Officers for 2016 

 
 
TOWNSHIP SUPERVISORS (*=chairman) CLERK TREASURER 
 
BARBER  *Kevin Mertens; 13839 470th Ave; Easton, 56025 Charles Cory Geraldine Ziegler 
(November elections) Dustin Cole; 15657 460th Ave; Easton, 56025 14338 470th Ave 16217 470th Av  
  Larry Paul; 45998 180th St; Easton, 56025 Easton, 56025 Easton, 56025 
   787-2523 
 
BLUE EARTH *Tim Blagg; 41909 93rd St; Blue Earth, 56013 Denise Pfaffinger Edie Smith 
(November elections) David Schaefer; 42628 105th St.; Blue Earth, 56013 37133 120th St 9599 415th Ave 
  Richard Smith; 9599 415th Ave.; Blue Earth, 56013 P.O. Box 224 P.O. Box 224 
     (NOTE: Please send all correspondence to: Blue Earth, 56013 Blue Earth, 56013 
      PO Box 224; Blue Earth, MN  56013) 526-7400 
 
BRUSH CREEK  *Nathan Legred; 50226 125th St; Bricelyn 56014 Michelle Adams  Daniel Timm 
(March elections) Craig Stallkamp; 8044 540th St;  Bricelyn, 56014 51025 110th St 51808 90th St. 
      craigs@bevcomm.net  Bricelyn, 56014 Bricelyn, 56014  
  Michael Beyer; 53912 100th St; Bricelyn, 56014 653-4766 djsstimm@bevcomm.net 
     Mn.tech@hotmail.com   adams.michelle18@yahoo.com 
 
CLARK   *James Stern; 13443 590th Ave.; Wells, 56097 Jacelyn Voigt Brenda Johnson 
(March elections)      jsternfarm@bevcomm.net  14402 580th Ave 55876 160th St. 
  Charles D. Johnson; 14582 550th Ave.; Wells, 56097 Wells, 56097 Wells, 56097 
       cdjohns@bevcomm.net  553-6555  r_johnson62@hotmail.com  
  Randy Feist; 16995 State Hwy 109; Wells, 56097 jvoigt@bevcomm.net  
       Feist6@bevcomm.net  
 
DELAVAN  *Lafe Ioerger; 39985 St.Hwy 109; Delavan, 56023 Martha Bleess Lyle Zinniel 
(March elections) Mike Swehla; 23495 400th Ave.; Winnebago, 56098 41058 200th St. 37 Hillside Dr. 
  Gary Johnson; 39795 225th St.; Winnebago, 56098 Delavan, 56023 Winnebago, 56098 
   854-3482 
   mvbleess@hotmail.com  
 
DUNBAR *Donald Klocek; 55173 210th St; Wells,56097 Pam Klocek Donna Weckwerth 
(March elections)  James Richards; 24321 560th Ave; Wells, 56097  55173 210th St 57842 240th St.  
  Daniel Raimann; 57627 230th St; Wells, 56097 Wells, 56097 Wells, 56097 
   553-3976   
 
ELMORE  *Sherwood Krosch; 4675 385th Ave.; Elmore, 56027 Duane Ehrich Randy Peter 
(March elections) Brian Naumann; 2777 420th Ave; Elmore, 56027  40566 60th St 3677 400th Ave. 
  George Huber, Jr.; 37631 30th St.; Elmore, 56027 Blue Earth, 56013 Elmore, 56027 
    526-3605 rgp75@bevcomm.net  
   djeFarms@bevcomm.net  
 
EMERALD  *Garry E. Martin; 45942 120th St; Blue Earth, 56013 Glen Perrine John S. Frandle 
(March elections)      margar95@hotmail.com  45998 110th St 45603 100th St 
  George Lincoln; PO Box 547; Frost, 56033 Blue Earth, 56013 Blue Earth, 56013 
  Steven Holmseth; 47399 97th St.; Frost, 56033 526-3907 
       fairmontaerial@yahoo.com  
 
FOSTER *David A. Huper; 60455 120th St; Alden, 56009 Dennis J. Koziolek   (Clerk/Treasurer)  
(March elections)      dave@huperfarm.com  59172 130th St 
  Scott Johnson; 57580 125th St.; Wells, 56097 Wells, 56097  
       scolin@bevcomm.net  553-5486  
  Cary Goemann; 56830 100th St.;  Wells, 56097 diannemarie@bevcomm.net    
     
JO DAVIESS *Greg Mastin; 35498 85th St; Blue Earth, 56013 Justine Hougen Mitch Murphy 
(March elections) Daniel Weerts; 31453 85th St.; Blue Earth, 56013 36267 100th St. 33136 115th St 
  Mike Jacobson; 32632 85th St.; Blue Earth, 56013 Blue Earth, 56013 Blue Earth, 56013 
   526-3010 chichi@bevcomm.net  
 
KIESTER  *Timothy Engebretson; 401 S 1st St; Kiester, 56051 Glenda Yost David Obermeyer 

(November elections) Jeffrey Passer; 2687 State Hwy 22; Kiester, 56051 PO Box 36 ***   6626 590th Ave 
  Randy LaCore; 59309 50th St, Kiester, MN 56051 Kiester, 56051 Walters, 56097 
   294-3159   
   gkvyost@gmail.com  
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FARIBAULT COUNTY – Township Officers 2016 – continued: 
 

 
TOWNSHIP SUPERVISORS (*=chairman) CLERK TREASURER 
 
LURA  *Bruce Halverson; 44028 230th St; Delavan, 56023 Marie Schrader Gregory E. Sonnek 
(March elections) Kenn McKee; 47473 200th St.; Easton, 56025     20122 480th Ave. 48857 225th St 
       carken@bevcomm.net Easton, 56025 Easton, 56025 
  John Terhurne; 22716 460th Ave; Easton, 56025   787-2395 462-3772 
       terhurne2@bevcomm.net  jmschrader75@hotmail.com hawkwood@bevcomm.net   
          
    
MINNESOTA * Richard Hueper; 307 Ehrich St.; MN Lake, 56068 Scott Radke Connie M. Sonnek 
LAKE   rlhueper@bevcomm.net    52203 217th St 201 Higbie Ave E 
(March elections) Kevin Boertje; 53032 220th Street; Wells, 56097 MN Lake, 56068 MN Lake, 56068 
            msc@bevcomm.net  462-3526                                          cmsonnek3702@gmail.com 
  Curtis D. Roessler; 21808 525th Ave; Wells, 56097 radke217@bevcomm.net              
            Curtandy62@bevcomm.net    
 
PILOT GROVE  *William Carr; 3828 340th Ave; Elmore, 56027 Ronda Dahl Dean Larsen 
(March elections)  thecarrs@bevcomm.net  34033 30th St 2943 319th Ave 
  Ray Hornke; 6315 350th Ave; Blue Earth, 56013 Elmore, 56027 Elmore, 56027 
            rhornke@bevcomm.net  943-3573 
  Robert Wolf; 2301 370th Ave; Elmore, 56027 rdahl@bevcomm.net    
     
PRESCOTT  *Brian Millmann; 13882 390th Ave; Blue Earth, 56013 Jan Rauenhorst     (Clerk/Treasurer)  
 (March elections)  millmann@bevcomm.net  16233 405th Ave   
  Bill Eckhardt; 40598 150th St.; Blue Earth, 56013 Delavan, 56023  
   wmeck@bevcomm.net  854-3281 
  Tim Perrizo; 18126 405th Ave; Delavan, 56023 janrauenhorst@yahoo.com  
            taperrizo@gmail.com  
 
ROME  *Verlyn Ubben; 5610 480th Ave; Frost, 56033 Jerry Becker    (Clerk/Treasurer)  
(March elections) Steve Hansen; 45468 60th St.; Frost, 56033 4429 490th Ave  
  Mark Frandle; 5264 460th Ave.; Frost, 56033 Bricelyn, 56014  
   653-4212; evegren@bevcomm.net  
 
SEELY  *Mark Anderson; 54297 20th St.; Bricelyn, 56014 Roberta Meyer Gary Courrier 
(March elections) Gerald Molskness; 811 N Ross St.; Bricelyn, 56014 51329 40th St. 49114 30th St. 
  Raymond Bidne; PO Box 127; Bricelyn, 56014 Bricelyn, 56014 Bricelyn, 56014 
   653-4143 
 
VERONA   *Neal Mensing; 14136 365th Ave; Blue Earth, 56013 Nina Patten Don Selvig 
(November elections)  farmx5@bevcomm.net  16868 340th Ave PO Box 85 
  Darwin Olson; 14483 320th Ave.; Winnebago, 56098 Winnebago, 56098 Huntley, 56047 
   dsolson@bevcomm.net  893-4360 ddselvig@bevcomm.net  
  Doug Hill; 16292 345th Ave; Winnebago, 56098 burroak@bevcomm.net  
            Doug.hill@1stbago.com  
 
WALNUT LAKE *Nick Hubbard; 51481 145th St; Wells, 56097           Linda K. Swehla Susan Cory 
(March elections)           nick.hummard@wellsconcrete.com  PO Box 182 15588 500th Ave.  
  Mark Fendrich; 54357 140th St.; Wells, 56097 Easton, 56025 Easton, 56025 
            fendrich@bevcomm.net  787-2434 scory@bevcomm.net  
  Bernie Schultz; 15180 500th Ave; Easton, 56025 DLSwehla@bevcomm.net   
            rcschultz@bevcomm.net  
      
WINNEBAGO *Thomas Golly; 40671 117th St.; Winnebago, 56098 Deb Claeys Donna Brown 
(March elections)      jgolly@yahoo.com  34473 Timberwolf Ln  33249 230th St. 
  Ken Hartman; 32571 230th St.; Winnebago, 56098 PO Box 131 Winnebago, 56098 
       ken_hartman@hotmail.com  Winnebago, 56098 bzfarm@bevcomm.net  
  John “Jack” Ritter; 31914 250th St.; Amboy, 56010 893-4350 
       jlritter@gmail.com  claeys@bevcomm.net  
 
(Revised 6-10-2016)   

*** NOTE on Kiester Township: Please ALWAYS use the PO Box 36 for any mailings to current AND all future clerks.  
Information will be updated each year as soon as possible following elections; please note the MONTH that each township holds elections, as these differ  
Townships with a NOVEMBER election hold elections every other year (same as State), therefore these are only updated every other year (even) 
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